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Vehicle Information:

1999 DODGE INTREPID

VIN: 2B3HD46R1XH539884

SEDAN4 DR

2.7L V6 SFIDOHC

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

& Accident/ Damage reported

Wig® 4 Previous owners

4
% 5 Senvice records available

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Carson Restoration

6 1st St Se

Chisholm, MN 55719
218-254-2698

=

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

w w w .carsonrestoration.com —
123,074 Last reported odometer
GHIHE reading

$ $590 Below retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/2/14 at 1:03:09 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[EACEN x| Price calculator”

Adjust the value of this 1999 Dodge Intrepid based on the information available in this report

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™

- $590

Below retail book value

3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0 =~

Enter retail book value here

Begin by entering
the retail book value

Start by entering the . This vehicle is worth . Compare adjusted retail
retail book value from a less than average, value to seller’s asking
pricing guide wehsite, based on information /\J price when making

in this report, vour decision.

¥

EBEEE Ownership HiStOI'y ga Owners 1-2 ga Owner 3 ga Owner 4
The number of ow ners is estimated

Year purchased 1998 2012 2012
Type of ow ner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ow nership 13 yrs. 5 mo. 3 months 1yr. 8 mo.
Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces See Details North Dakota Minnesota
Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 61,742 --- 123,074
‘c EBEEE Title HiStOl'y iOwners 1-2 -Owner3 -Owner4




Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

CIARFAN

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported i‘ Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported v Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated L Indicated
Accident / Damage & Accident No New Issues No New Issues
Accident reported on 11/01/2004. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

CIARFAN

-t Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
09/15/1998 Florida Titled or registered as rental
Motor Vehicle Dept. vehicle
Orlando, FL
09/18/1998 8 Florida Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
09/23/1998 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First ow ner reported
Orlando, FL Loan or lien reported
Title #76063152
07/06/1999 18,230 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Moorhead, MN
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
09/20/1999 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Audubon, MN Loan or lien reported
Title #A2630L167
04/07/2000 28,206 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
01/26/2002 44,658 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Low mileage! 9




This ow ner drove 07/24/2002 Minnesota Title or registration issued
!ess than the Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
industry average Audubon, MN Vehicle color noted as Green
of 15,000 miles Title #A2630L167
per year.
01/23/2003 53,033 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
06/25/2003 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Audubon, MN Vehicle color noted as Green
Title #A2630L167
03/12/2004 61,742  North Dakota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Fargo, ND Registration updated w hen ow ner moved
Title #5326145 the vehicle to a new location
11/01/2004 North Dakota Accident reported
Damage Report Involving left impact
With another motor vehicle
Moderate damage reported
Airbags did not deploy
11/28/2006 Corw in Chrysler Dodge Maintenance inspection completed
Fargo, ND Oil and filter changed
701-282-5600
corw inauto.com
02/21/2008 North Dakota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Fargo, ND
Title #5326145
03/09/2009 North Dakota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Fargo, ND
Title #5326145
03/04/2010 North Dakota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Fargo, ND
Title #5326145
03/01/2011 North Dakota Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Fargo, ND
Title #5326145
01/19/2012 North Dakota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renew ed
Fargo, ND
Title #5326145
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
02/21/2012 North Dakota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Fargo, ND
Title #5326145
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
05/24/2012 Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Moorhead, MN New ow ner reported
Title #K1450Q111 Exempt from odometer reporting
01/30/2013 Minnesota Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Exempt from odometer reporting
Moorhead, MN

Title #K1450Q111




02/20/2014 123,049 Suzuki of Fargo- Vehicle offered for sale
Moorhead
Moorhead, MN
218-233-7083
big-lot.com

03/17/2014 123,074 Auto Auction Sold at auction
Midw est Region

Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

»oe

03/17/2014 Suzuki of Fargo- Vehicle serviced
Moorhead
Moorhead, MN
218-233-7083
big-lot.com

03/24/2014 Suzuki of Fargo- Vehicle sold
Moorhead
Moorhead, MN
218-233-7083
big-lot.com

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
w hen you go to test drive this 1999 Dodge Intrepid.

Nl 4

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
ww w .carfaxonline.com.

C/ARFAMN

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event w hen reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these w ere considered minor or moderate.

e CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report w hat is in our database
on 4/2/14 at 1:03:09 PM (EDT). New data wiill result in a change to this report.

North Dakota Damage Reports:
e Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the follow ing:

o SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an injury.
This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

o MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken window s, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

¢ MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented bumpers,
fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

e Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $1000



CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes milllions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment w ill give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Rental
Vehicle w as registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner with proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

Follow Us: [} @CarfaxReports $§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2014 CARFAX, Inc., an RL. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

4/2/14 1:03:09 PM (EDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 DODGE INTREPID
vehicle (VIN: 2B3HD46R1XH539884), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/2/14 at 1:03 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



